

Electric Mosquito lamp

Item No: M554/ 613860

Instructions for Use

v002: 30 /09/25

3PAGEN

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference.

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

INFORMATION REGARDING THE ELECTRIC MOSQUITO LAMP:

- Please open the lamp in advance (at least three hours prior), When using the lamp for the first time, please use it continuously for 3-5 days during the day
- Place in dark room or once it's dark outside. The only source of light should come from the mosquito lamp.
- Do not put the air conditioning or a fan outlet on whilst using the electric mosquito lamp.
- USB rechargeable (cable included)
- Always keep in dry places

HOW TO USE

- Press the power button once for the purple light (UV LED to attract mosquitoes)
- Press the power button twice for the white light (Night light)
- Press the power button three times to turn the unit OFF

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:

- Clean the internal electric shock net through the black net cover of the mosquito killer using the product equipped brush.

WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS:

- High Voltage Risk.
- Do not touch the inside of the appliance.
- No child operation.

DISPOSAL

- We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, and cartons in accordance with your local authority's recycling regulations.
- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorized household waste recycling center for disposal.



GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS

INFORMATIONEN ZUR ELEKTRISCHEN MOSKITO-LAMPE:

- Bitte schalten Sie die Lampe rechtzeitig ein (mindestens drei Stunden vorher). Wenn Sie die Lampe zum ersten Mal verwenden, lassen Sie sie bitte 3-5 Tage lang tagsüber ununterbrochen eingeschaltet.
- Stellen Sie sie in einem dunklen Raum auf oder sobald es draußen dunkel ist. Die einzige Lichtquelle sollte die Mosquito-Lampe sein.
- Schalten Sie während der Verwendung der elektrischen Mückenlampe weder die Klimaanlage noch einen Ventilator ein.
- Über USB aufladbar (Kabel im Lieferumfang enthalten)
- Bewahren Sie die Lampe immer an einem trockenen Ort auf.

VERWENDUNG

- Drücken Sie einmal auf den Netzschalter, um das violette Licht einzuschalten (UV-LED zum Anlocken von Mücken).
- Drücken Sie zweimal auf den Netzschalter, um das weiße Licht einzuschalten (Nachtlicht).
- Drücken Sie dreimal auf den Netzschalter, um das Gerät auszuschalten.

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE:

- Reinigen Sie das interne Elektroschocknetz durch die schwarze Netzabdeckung des Mückenkillers mit der mitgelieferten Bürste.

WARNUNGEN UND VORSICHTSHINWEISE:

- Hochspannungsgefahr.
- Berühren Sie nicht das Innere des Geräts.
- Keine Bedienung durch Kinder.

ENTSORGUNG

- Wir verwenden nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung.



FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS

INFORMATIONS CONCERNANT LA LAMPE ÉLECTRIQUE ANTI-MOUSTIQUES

- Veuillez allumer la lampe à l'avance (au moins trois heures avant). Lorsque vous utilisez la lampe pour la première fois, veuillez l'utiliser en continu pendant 3 à 5 jours pendant la journée.
- Placez-la dans une pièce sombre ou une fois qu'il fait nuit dehors. La seule source de lumière doit provenir de la lampe anti-moustiques.
- N'allumez pas la climatisation ou un ventilateur pendant que vous utilisez la lampe électrique anti-moustiques.
- Rechargeable par USB (câble inclus)
- Conservez-la toujours dans un endroit sec.

MODE D'EMPLOI

- Appuyez une fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour obtenir une lumière violette (LED UV pour attirer les moustiques).
- Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour obtenir une lumière blanche (veilleuse).
- Appuyez trois fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour éteindre l'appareil.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE:

- Nettoyez le filet antichoc interne à travers le couvercle noir de l'appareil à l'aide de la brosse prévue à cet effet.

LES AVERTISSEMENTS ET LES MISES EN GARDE:

- Risque de haute tension.
- Ne pas toucher l'intérieur de l'appareil.
- Les enfants ne peuvent pas utiliser l'appareil.

ÉLIMINATION

- Nous utilisons des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible.
- Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.
- À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité.



CZECH INSTRUCTIONS

INFORMACE O ELEKTRICKÉ LAMPĚ PROTI KOMÁRŮM:

- Lampu prosím zapněte s předstihem (nejméně tři hodiny předem). Při prvním použití lampu nechte svítit nepřetržitě po dobu 3–5 dnů během dne.
- Umístěte lampu do tmavé místnosti nebo až venku setmí. Jediným zdrojem světla by měla být lampa proti komárům.
- Během používání elektrické lampy proti komárům nezapínejte klimatizaci ani ventilátor.
- Nabíjení přes USB (kabel je součástí balení)
- Vždy uchovávejte na suchém místě.

POUŽITÍ

- Jedním stisknutím tlačítka napájení se rozsvítí fialové světlo (UV LED pro přilákání komárů).
- Dvojím stisknutím tlačítka napájení se rozsvítí bílé světlo (noční světlo).
- Třikrát stiskněte tlačítko napájení, aby se zařízení vyplo.

POKYNY PRO PÉČIA ČIŠTĚNÍ:

- Vyčistěte vnitřní síťku proti elektrickému šoku přes černý síťový kryt přístroje na hubení komárů pomocí kartáčku vybaveného výrobkem.

VAROVÁNÍ A UPOZORNĚNÍ:

- Riziko vysokého napětí.
- Nedotýkejte se vnitřku spotřebiče.
- Zákaz obsluhy dětmi.

DISPOZICE

- Kde je to možné, používáme recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly.
- Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci místních úřadů.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místním úřadem.



SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS

INFORMÁCIE O ELEKTRICKEJ LAMPY PROTI KOMÁROM:

- Lampu otvorte vopred (najmenej tri hodiny pred použitím). Pri prvom použití lampu používajte nepretržite počas 3–5 dní počas dňa.
- Umístite ju do tmavej miestnosti alebo po zotmení. Jediným zdrojom svetla by mala byť lampa proti komárom.
- Počas používania elektrickej lampy proti komárom nezapínajte klimatizáciu ani ventilátor.
- Nabíjateľná cez USB (kábel je súčasťou balenia)
- Vždy uchovávajte na suchom mieste.

POUŽÍVANIE

- Stlačte tlačidlo napájania raz pre fialové svetlo (UV LED na prilákanie komárov).
- Stlačte tlačidlo napájania dvakrát pre biele svetlo (nočné svetlo).
- Stlačte tlačidlo napájania trikrát pre vypnutie zariadenia.

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE:

- Vyčistite vnútornú sieťku proti elektrickým šokom cez čierny sieťový kryt prístroja na ničenie komárov pomocou kefky vybavenej výrobkom.

UPOZORNENIA A VÝSTRAHY:

- Riziko vysokého napätia.
- Nedotýkajte sa vnútra spotrebiča.
- Zákaz obsluhy deťmi.

DISPOZÍCIA

- Kdekoľvek je to možné, používame recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly.
- Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi miestneho úradu o recyklácii.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym úradom.



CUSTOMER SERVICES:

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.

UK: The Enterprise Department Ltd.

11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU

Tel: 0330 331 0300

NI/EU:

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269

DE/FR/CZ/SK:

3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH

St. Jöris Strasse 16-28

52477 Alsdorf

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204

